#### **General Project Information**

Project ID: GL00E00876

Name: Sheboygan River AOC Pathway to Delisting - Habitat Restoration

**Type:** Great Lakes Restoration Initiative

Subtype: Habitat

Status: COMPLETE

**Start Date:** 6/1/2011 **End Date:** 12/30/2016

**Purpose:** This project is intended to support the development of delisting strategies and a fish and wildlife population and habitat

restoration plan to address the "fish and wildlife population" and "fish and wildlife habitat" beneficial use impairments for the Sheboygan River and Harbor Area of Concern. This project includes a rapid ecological assessment using historical and current data, as well as conducting new field surveys, as needed, to fill data gaps or update data needed for the assessment. This project is part of an overall collaboration with the Sheboygan River Basin Partnership who is also seeking a grant from

the Great Lakes Restoration Initiative under the same project name.

**Objective:** Habitat restoration and fish and wildlife assessment projects. Promote delisting of Sheboygan River AOC habitat BUIs.

Habitat restoration projects will enhance approx 1 mile of shoreline, improve 10 acres of wetland, treat 12 acres of riparian

area affected by invasives, and assess benthos health and waterfowl consumption advisories

Comments: \$5.6 mill for 10 projects

Outcome: Habitat improvement to delist BUIs

Study Design: QA Measures:

People						
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
BRUHN, CAMILLE M	COORDINATOR	COMPLETE	2/23/2015	4/10/2018	Wisconsin DNR	New AOC Coordinator
DINSMORE, DONALEA	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	8/1/2011		Wisconsin DNR	
EVENSEN, ERIC D	COORDINATOR	INACTIVE	7/29/2011	11/30/2016	Wisconsin DNR	
HRON, STACY L	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	9/23/2011		Wisconsin DNR	
LAST, LAUREL L	QUALITY_CONT ROL	COMPLETE	9/23/2011	3/23/2012	Wisconsin DNR	
MARCANGELI, APRIL N	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	7/3/2014	12/30/2015		
Nickel, Adam D	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	10/14/2013			
PAPPAS, VICTOR C	SUPERVISOR	COMPLETE	7/29/2011	11/30/2016	Wisconsin DNR	
PUNKE, EMILY M	TEAM_MEMBER	COMPLETE	4/24/2017	6/21/2023	Wisconsin DNR	
WETTACH, SAMUEL E	DATA_SUPPOR T	ACTIVE	6/1/2016		Wisconsin DNR	

Project Statuses			
Date	Reported By	Status	Comments
12/31/0016	STACY HRON	Complete	Project complete, preparing final report.
4/1/2012	STACY HRON	Progress: 0-25% Complete	All subprojects are underway. See each project for detailed progress details. To date \$261,189.59 has been expended.

6/30/2012	STACY HRON	Progress: 25-50% Complete	Progress is being made on all of the subprojects. See each for details. \$512,374.68 has been expeded to date.
9/30/2012	STACY HRON	Progress: 25-50% Complete	Progress continues on all subprojects. See each project for detailed project status. To date \$856,120 has been drawn from the grant funding and 3,382,980.61 has been encumbered.
12/31/2012	STACY HRON	Progress: 50-75% Complete	Significant progress was made on all subprojects, including completion of all habitat restoration construction. To date \$2,837,864 has been dran from the grant.
3/31/2013	STACY HRON	Progress: 50-75% Complete	Progress continues on all subprojects. To date \$4,846,355.00 has been drawn on from the grant funding and another \$1,207,556.71 has been encumbered.
6/30/2013	STACY HRON	Progress: 75-100% Complete	Progress continues on all subprojects. To date \$5,440,083 of the grant funds have been expended.
9/30/2013	Adam Nickel	Progress: 75-100% Complete	Progress continues to be made on subprojects. To date \$5,605,657 has been drawn from grant funding.
12/31/2013	Adam Nickel	Progress: 75-100% Complete	Progress continues on subprojects (see subprojects for details). To date \$5,605,657 has been drawn from grant funding.
3/31/2014	Adam Nickel	Progress: 75-100% Complete	Progress continues on subprojects (see subprojects for details). To date \$5,967,658 has been drawn from grant funding.
6/30/2014	STACY HRON	Progress: 75-100% Complete	Progress continues on subprojects, with some project complete (see subprojects for details). To date \$5,967,658 has been drawn from grant funding.
9/30/2014	APRIL MARCANGELI	Progress: 75-100% Complete	Progress continues on subprojects, with some projects complete (see subprojects for details). To date \$6,063,848 has been drawn from grant funding.
12/31/2014	STACY HRON	Progress: 75-100% Complete	The majority of projects are complete. To date \$6,102,631 has been drawn from grant funding.
3/31/2015	STACY HRON	Progress: 75-100% Complete	Most projects are complete. The habitat project work will continue into 2016 through a no-cost contract extension. The last draw was done on 02/03/15 with a total drawn to date of \$6,110,621.
6/30/2015	CAMILLE BRUHN	Progress: 75-100% Complete	Most projects are complete. The habitat project work will continue into 2016 through a no-cost contract extension. The last draw was done on 07/16/15 with a total drawn to date of \$6,155,672.
9/30/2015	CAMILLE BRUHN	Progress: 75-100% Complete	Most projects are complete. The habitat project work will continue into 2016 through a no-cost contract extension. The last draw was done on 08/28/15 with a total drawn amount of \$6,155,941.
12/31/2015	CAMILLE BRUHN	Progress: 75-100% Complete	Most projects are complete. The habitat project work will continue into 2016 through a no-cost contract extension. The last draw was done on 01/06/16 with a total drawn amount of \$6,178,475.
3/31/2016	CAMILLE BRUHN	Progress: 75-100% Complete	Most projects are complete. The habitat project maintenance and monitoring will continue through 2016 through a no-cost contract extension. Discussions with the City and County of Sheboygan have begun to determine what needs to be done in 2016. The last draw was done on 04/08/16 with a total drawn amount of \$6,192,597.79.
6/30/2016	STACY HRON	Progress: 75-100% Complete	Most projects are complete. the large habitat project maintenance and monitoring will continue through 2016 through a no-cost contract extension. The project team has identified work to be completed in 2016, which is underway. Contractors are actively working on habitat sites throughout the summer. The last draw was done on 07/05/16 for a total of \$6,249,230.05.

no amount expended, explain why.

than 3 months overdue, explain why.

coordinator in writing?

13. Is project invoicing/expenditures up to date? If invoicing is more

14. Were any significant changes (>10% of the total project amount) made to the project budget? If so, have you notified the grant

#### Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

9/30/2016	STACY HRON	Progress: 75-100% Complete	Most projects are complete. Maintenance and monitoring for the season are almost complete. The final work to be completed in 2016 is underway. The total drawn to date will be reported separately by finance.
12/31/2016	STACY HRON	Complete	Project complete, preparing final report.

#### **Project Status Detail** Answer Set: 2016-Q3 Question **Answer** 1. Reporting Timeframe (Q1) (Q2) (Q3) (Q4): Q3 - July 1, 2016- September 30, 2016 2. Amount expended this reporting period: Total drawn down to date to be reported separately by finance. 3. Subcontracts or subgrants awarded this reporting period: the subprojects for details 4. QAPP (Project Plan) status: the subprojects for details 5. Local services and/or products purchased this reporting period: the subprojects for details 6. Number of jobs created this reporting period: the subprojects for details 7. Work accomplished this reporting period: Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects. 8. Work goals for coming reporting period: Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects. 1. Reporting Timeframe Month/Year to Month/Year (Oct-Mar or Apr-Sept): 2. Quality Documentation status (respond NA if not required): 3. Describe work performed during this reporting period relating to the activities from the grant workplan (Previous 6 months): 4. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress during this reporting period: 5. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress since project start (total complete to date): 6. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed during this reporting period: 7. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed since the project start (total complete to date): 8. Is project work on schedule? If no, please explain. 9. If a problem was encountered, describe the problem and action(s) taken to correct it. 10. What work is projected during the next reporting period? (Next 6 months): 11. Will the project take longer than the approved project period? If so, have you requested an extension in writing to the grant coordinator? 12. Amount expended this reporting period (can be approximate) If

Answer Set: 2016-Q2	
Question	Answer
1. Reporting Timeframe (Q1) (Q2) (Q3) (Q4):	Q2 - April 1, 2016- June 30, 2016
2. Amount expended this reporting period:	Total drawn down- \$6,249,230.05 as of 07/05/16
Subcontracts or subgrants awarded this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
4. QAPP (Project Plan) status:	see subprojects for details
5. Local services and/or products purchased this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
6. Number of jobs created this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
7. Work accomplished this reporting period:	Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects.
8. Work goals for coming reporting period:	Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects.
1. Reporting Timeframe Month/Year to Month/Year (Oct-Mar or Apr-Sept):	
2. Quality Documentation status (respond NA if not required):	
3. Describe work performed during this reporting period relating to the activities from the grant workplan (Previous 6 months):	
4. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress during this reporting period:	
5. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress since project start (total complete to date):	
6. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed during this reporting period:	
7. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed since the project start (total complete to date):	
8. Is project work on schedule? If no, please explain.	
9. If a problem was encountered, describe the problem and action(s) taken to correct it.	
10. What work is projected during the next reporting period? (Next 6 months):	
11. Will the project take longer than the approved project period? If so, have you requested an extension in writing to the grant coordinator?	
12. Amount expended this reporting period (can be approximate) If no amount expended, explain why.	
13. Is project invoicing/expenditures up to date? If invoicing is more than 3 months overdue, explain why.	
14. Were any significant changes (>10% of the total project amount) made to the project budget? If so, have you notified the grant coordinator in writing?	

Answer Set: 2016-Q1	
Question	Answer
1. Reporting Timeframe (Q1) (Q2) (Q3) (Q4):	Q1 - January 1, 2016- March 31, 2016
2. Amount expended this reporting period:	\$6,192,597.79 total drawn down as of 4/8/16
Subcontracts or subgrants awarded this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
4. QAPP (Project Plan) status:	see subprojects for details
5. Local services and/or products purchased this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
6. Number of jobs created this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
7. Work accomplished this reporting period:	Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects.
8. Work goals for coming reporting period:	Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects.
1. Reporting Timeframe Month/Year to Month/Year (Oct-Mar or Apr-Sept):	
2. Quality Documentation status (respond NA if not required):	
3. Describe work performed during this reporting period relating to the activities from the grant workplan (Previous 6 months):	
4. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress during this reporting period:	
5. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress since project start (total complete to date):	
6. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed during this reporting period:	
7. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed since the project start (total complete to date):	
8. Is project work on schedule? If no, please explain.	
9. If a problem was encountered, describe the problem and action(s) taken to correct it.	
10. What work is projected during the next reporting period? (Next 6 months):	
11. Will the project take longer than the approved project period? If so, have you requested an extension in writing to the grant coordinator?	
12. Amount expended this reporting period (can be approximate) If no amount expended, explain why.	
13. Is project invoicing/expenditures up to date? If invoicing is more than 3 months overdue, explain why.	
14. Were any significant changes (>10% of the total project amount) made to the project budget? If so, have you notified the grant coordinator in writing?	

Answer Set: 2015-Q4	
Question	Answer
1. Reporting Timeframe (Q1) (Q2) (Q3) (Q4):	Q4 - October 1, 2015 - December 31, 2015
2. Amount expended this reporting period:	\$6,178,475 total drawn down as of 1/6/16
Subcontracts or subgrants awarded this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
4. QAPP (Project Plan) status:	see subprojects for details
5. Local services and/or products purchased this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
6. Number of jobs created this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
7. Work accomplished this reporting period:	Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects.
8. Work goals for coming reporting period:	Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects.
1. Reporting Timeframe Month/Year to Month/Year (Oct-Mar or Apr-Sept):	
2. Quality Documentation status (respond NA if not required):	
3. Describe work performed during this reporting period relating to the activities from the grant workplan (Previous 6 months):	
4. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress during this reporting period:	
5. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress since project start (total complete to date):	
6. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed during this reporting period:	
7. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed since the project start (total complete to date):	
8. Is project work on schedule? If no, please explain.	
9. If a problem was encountered, describe the problem and action(s) taken to correct it.	
10. What work is projected during the next reporting period? (Next 6 months):	
11. Will the project take longer than the approved project period? If so, have you requested an extension in writing to the grant coordinator?	
12. Amount expended this reporting period (can be approximate) If no amount expended, explain why.	
13. Is project invoicing/expenditures up to date? If invoicing is more than 3 months overdue, explain why.	
14. Were any significant changes (>10% of the total project amount) made to the project budget? If so, have you notified the grant coordinator in writing?	

Answer Set: 2015-Q3	
Question	Answer
1. Reporting Timeframe (Q1) (Q2) (Q3) (Q4):	Q3- July 1, 2015 to September 30, 2015
2. Amount expended this reporting period:	\$6,155,941 as of 08/28/15
Subcontracts or subgrants awarded this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
4. QAPP (Project Plan) status:	see subprojects for details
5. Local services and/or products purchased this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
6. Number of jobs created this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
7. Work accomplished this reporting period:	Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects.
8. Work goals for coming reporting period:	Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects.
1. Reporting Timeframe Month/Year to Month/Year (Oct-Mar or Apr-Sept):	
2. Quality Documentation status (respond NA if not required):	
3. Describe work performed during this reporting period relating to the activities from the grant workplan (Previous 6 months):	
4. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress during this reporting period:	
5. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress since project start (total complete to date):	
6. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed during this reporting period:	
7. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed since the project start (total complete to date):	
8. Is project work on schedule? If no, please explain.	
9. If a problem was encountered, describe the problem and action(s) taken to correct it.	
10. What work is projected during the next reporting period? (Next 6 months):	
11. Will the project take longer than the approved project period? If so, have you requested an extension in writing to the grant coordinator?	
12. Amount expended this reporting period (can be approximate) If no amount expended, explain why.	
13. Is project invoicing/expenditures up to date? If invoicing is more than 3 months overdue, explain why.	
14. Were any significant changes (>10% of the total project amount) made to the project budget? If so, have you notified the grant coordinator in writing?	

Answer Set: 2015-Q2	
Question	Answer
1. Reporting Timeframe (Q1) (Q2) (Q3) (Q4):	Q2 - April 1, 2015- June 30, 2015
2. Amount expended this reporting period:	\$6,155,672 expended to date
Subcontracts or subgrants awarded this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
4. QAPP (Project Plan) status:	see subprojects for details
5. Local services and/or products purchased this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
6. Number of jobs created this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
7. Work accomplished this reporting period:	Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects.
8. Work goals for coming reporting period:	Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects.
1. Reporting Timeframe Month/Year to Month/Year (Oct-Mar or Apr-Sept):	
2. Quality Documentation status (respond NA if not required):	
3. Describe work performed during this reporting period relating to the activities from the grant workplan (Previous 6 months):	
4. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress during this reporting period:	
5. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress since project start (total complete to date):	
6. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed during this reporting period:	
7. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed since the project start (total complete to date):	
8. Is project work on schedule? If no, please explain.	
9. If a problem was encountered, describe the problem and action(s) taken to correct it.	
10. What work is projected during the next reporting period? (Next 6 months):	
11. Will the project take longer than the approved project period? If so, have you requested an extension in writing to the grant coordinator?	
12. Amount expended this reporting period (can be approximate) If no amount expended, explain why.	
13. Is project invoicing/expenditures up to date? If invoicing is more than 3 months overdue, explain why.	
14. Were any significant changes (>10% of the total project amount) made to the project budget? If so, have you notified the grant coordinator in writing?	

Answer Set: 2015-Q1	
Question	Answer
1. Reporting Timeframe (Q1) (Q2) (Q3) (Q4):	Q1 - January 1, 2015- March 31, 2015
2. Amount expended this reporting period:	\$6,110,621 expended to date
3. Subcontracts or subgrants awarded this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
4. QAPP (Project Plan) status:	see subprojects for details
5. Local services and/or products purchased this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
6. Number of jobs created this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
7. Work accomplished this reporting period:	Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects. A nocost time extension was granted for the project, changing the end date to December 31, 2016.
8. Work goals for coming reporting period:	Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects.
1. Reporting Timeframe Month/Year to Month/Year (Oct-Mar or Apr-Sept):	
2. Quality Documentation status (respond NA if not required):	
3. Describe work performed during this reporting period relating to the activities from the grant workplan (Previous 6 months):	
4. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress during this reporting period:	
5. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress since project start (total complete to date):	
6. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed during this reporting period:	
7. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed since the project start (total complete to date):	
8. Is project work on schedule? If no, please explain.	
9. If a problem was encountered, describe the problem and action(s) taken to correct it.	
10. What work is projected during the next reporting period? (Next 6 months):	
11. Will the project take longer than the approved project period? If so, have you requested an extension in writing to the grant coordinator?	
12. Amount expended this reporting period (can be approximate) If no amount expended, explain why.	
13. Is project invoicing/expenditures up to date? If invoicing is more than 3 months overdue, explain why.	
14. Were any significant changes (>10% of the total project amount) made to the project budget? If so, have you notified the grant coordinator in writing?	

Answer Set: 2014-Q4	
Question	Answer
1. Reporting Timeframe (Q1) (Q2) (Q3) (Q4):	Q4 - October 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014
2. Amount expended this reporting period:	Total drawn to date is \$6,102,631.
Subcontracts or subgrants awarded this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
4. QAPP (Project Plan) status:	see subprojects for details
5. Local services and/or products purchased this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
6. Number of jobs created this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
7. Work accomplished this reporting period:	Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects.
8. Work goals for coming reporting period:	Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects.
1. Reporting Timeframe Month/Year to Month/Year (Oct-Mar or Apr-Sept):	
2. Quality Documentation status (respond NA if not required):	
3. Describe work performed during this reporting period relating to the activities from the grant workplan (Previous 6 months):	
4. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress during this reporting period:	
5. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress since project start (total complete to date):	
6. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed during this reporting period:	
7. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed since the project start (total complete to date):	
8. Is project work on schedule? If no, please explain.	
9. If a problem was encountered, describe the problem and action(s) taken to correct it.	
10. What work is projected during the next reporting period? (Next 6 months):	
11. Will the project take longer than the approved project period? If so, have you requested an extension in writing to the grant coordinator?	
12. Amount expended this reporting period (can be approximate) If no amount expended, explain why.	
13. Is project invoicing/expenditures up to date? If invoicing is more than 3 months overdue, explain why.	
14. Were any significant changes (>10% of the total project amount) made to the project budget? If so, have you notified the grant coordinator in writing?	

Answer Set: 2014-Q2	
Question	Answer
1. Reporting Timeframe (Q1) (Q2) (Q3) (Q4):	Q2 - April 1, 2014 to June 30, 2014
2. Amount expended this reporting period:	The last draw for this grant was done on 04/07/14 for \$70,778. Total drawn to date is \$5,967,658.
3. Subcontracts or subgrants awarded this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
4. QAPP (Project Plan) status:	see subprojects for details
5. Local services and/or products purchased this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
6. Number of jobs created this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
7. Work accomplished this reporting period:	see subprojects for details on individual projects
8. Work goals for coming reporting period:	see subprojects for details on individual projects
1. Reporting Timeframe Month/Year to Month/Year (Oct-Mar or Apr-Sept):	
2. Quality Documentation status (respond NA if not required):	
3. Describe work performed during this reporting period relating to the activities from the grant workplan (Previous 6 months):	
4. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress during this reporting period:	
5. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress since project start (total complete to date):	
6. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed during this reporting period:	
7. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed since the project start (total complete to date):	
8. Is project work on schedule? If no, please explain.	
9. If a problem was encountered, describe the problem and action(s) taken to correct it.	
10. What work is projected during the next reporting period? (Next 6 months):	
11. Will the project take longer than the approved project period? If so, have you requested an extension in writing to the grant coordinator?	
12. Amount expended this reporting period (can be approximate) If no amount expended, explain why.	
13. Is project invoicing/expenditures up to date? If invoicing is more than 3 months overdue, explain why.	
14. Were any significant changes (>10% of the total project amount) made to the project budget? If so, have you notified the grant coordinator in writing?	

Question	Answer
1. Reporting Timeframe (Q1) (Q2) (Q3) (Q4):	Q3 - July 1,2014 to September 30, 2014
2. Amount expended this reporting period:	The last draw for this grant was done on 9/24/14 for \$17,652. Total drawn to date is \$6,063,848.
3. Subcontracts or subgrants awarded this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
4. QAPP (Project Plan) status:	see subprojects for details
5. Local services and/or products purchased this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
6. Number of jobs created this reporting period:	see subprojects for details
7. Work accomplished this reporting period:	Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects.
8. Work goals for coming reporting period:	Please see the subprojects for details on individual projects.
Reporting Timeframe Month/Year to Month/Year (Oct-Mar or Apr-Sept):	
2. Quality Documentation status (respond NA if not required):	
3. Describe work performed during this reporting period relating to the activities from the grant workplan (Previous 6 months):	
4. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress during this reporting period:	
5. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress since project start (total complete to date):	
6. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed during this reporting period:	
7. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed since the project start (total complete to date):	
8. Is project work on schedule? If no, please explain.	
9. If a problem was encountered, describe the problem and action(s) taken to correct it.	
10. What work is projected during the next reporting period? (Next 6 months):	
11. Will the project take longer than the approved project period? If so, have you requested an extension in writing to the grant coordinator?	
12. Amount expended this reporting period (can be approximate) If no amount expended, explain why.	
13. Is project invoicing/expenditures up to date? If invoicing is more than 3 months overdue, explain why.	
14. Were any significant changes (>10% of the total project amount) made to the project budget? If so, have you notified the grant coordinator in writing?	

Actions					
Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status	
Restore Wetlands	Habitat restoration projects will enhance approx 1 mile of shoreline, improve 10 acres of wetland, treat 12 acres of riparian area affected by invasives, and assess benthos health and waterfowl consumption advisories	7/29/2011	12/30/2015	PROPOSED	

#### **Monitoring Stations**

**Fieldwork Events** 

Station ID	Name	Comments
10037242	Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil01	
10037243	Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil02	
10037244	Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil03	
10037245	Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil04	
10037247	Sheboygan River - WW12_Sed02	
10037246	Sheboygan River WW12_Sed01	
10037226	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil01	
10037227	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil02	
10037228	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil03	
10037229	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil03B	
10037230	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil04	
10037231	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil05	
10037232	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil06	
10037233	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil07	
10037234	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil08	
10037235	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil09	
10037238	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil10	
10037237	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil11	
10037236	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil12	
10037239	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil13	
10037240	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil14	
10037241	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil15	

Assessment Units					
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name		
50700	1	Sheboygan River	Sheboygan River		

Lab Account Codes						
Account Code	count Code Description					
Forms						
Form Code	Form Name					
Methods						
Method Code	Method Description					

Start Date	Status	Field ID	Station ID	Station Name
3/29/2012 10:15	COMPLETE		10037227	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil02
3/29/2012 10:40	COMPLETE		10037226	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil01
3/29/2012 11:05	COMPLETE		10037228	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil03
3/29/2012 11:30	COMPLETE		10037230	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil04
3/29/2012 12:25	COMPLETE		10037231	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil05
3/29/2012 13:00	COMPLETE		10037232	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil06
3/29/2012 14:05	COMPLETE		10037233	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil07
3/29/2012 14:30	COMPLETE		10037238	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil10
3/29/2012 14:55	COMPLETE		10037235	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil09
3/29/2012 15:25	COMPLETE		10037234	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil08
4/3/2012 10:10	COMPLETE		10037237	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil11
4/3/2012 10:40	COMPLETE		10037236	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil12
4/3/2012 11:05	COMPLETE		10037239	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil13
4/3/2012 11:30	COMPLETE		10037240	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil14
4/3/2012 11:55	COMPLETE		10037241	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil15
4/3/2012 13:00	COMPLETE		10037242	Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil01
4/3/2012 13:20	COMPLETE		10037243	Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil02
4/3/2012 13:30	COMPLETE		10037244	Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil03
4/3/2012 13:45	COMPLETE		10037245	Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil04
4/10/2012 10:00	COMPLETE		10037246	Sheboygan River WW12_Sed01
4/10/2012 10:30	COMPLETE		10037247	Sheboygan River - WW12_Sed02
4/14/2012 8:17	COMPLETE		10037230	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil04
4/14/2012 8:58	COMPLETE		10037234	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil08
4/23/2012 7:10	COMPLETE		10037242	Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil01
5/3/2012 9:20	COMPLETE		10037244	Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil03
5/3/2012 9:50	COMPLETE		10037242	Sheboyan River TAY12_Soil01
5/3/2012 10:30	COMPLETE		10037241	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil15
5/3/2012 10:45	COMPLETE		10037239	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil13
5/3/2012 12:50	COMPLETE		10037238	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil10
5/3/2012 13:15	COMPLETE		10037233	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil07
5/3/2012 13:40	COMPLETE		10037232	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil06
5/3/2012 14:00	COMPLETE		10037230	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil04
5/3/2012 14:20	COMPLETE		10037229	Sheboygan River WW12_Soil03B

#### **Documents**

Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments
2012022-Habitat Design QAPP signatures complete	Habitat Design QAPP for Kiwanis Park, Indiana Ave, and In-stream habitat	SEH	2/6/2012	
Grant proposal document		Stacy Hron	6/6/2011	
Quarterly Progress Report (Pathway to Delisting) - Jan- March 2014	Quarterly Report	Adam Nickel	3/31/2014	
Quarterly Progress Report (Pathway to Delisting) - Oct- Dec 2013				
Quarterly Progress Report - Apr-June 2012		Stacy Hron	6/30/2012	
Quarterly Progress Report - Apr-June 2013		Stacy Hron	6/30/2013	
Quarterly Progress Report - April-June 2014		Hron, Stacy		
Quarterly Progress Report - Jan-Mar 2012			3/31/2012	
Quarterly Progress Report - Jan-Mar 2013			3/31/2013	
Quarterly Progress Report - July-Sept 2012		Stacy Hron	9/30/2012	
Quarterly Progress Report - July-Sept 2013	Quarterly Report	Adam Nickel	9/30/2013	
Quarterly Progress Report - Oct-Dec 2012		Stacy Hron	12/31/2012	
Semi-Annual Progress Report - Jan 2013			3/31/2013	
Semi-Annual Progress Report - Jan. 2012			2/1/2012	
Semi-Annual Progress Report - July 2012		Stacy Hron	6/30/2012	
Semi-Annual Progress Report - July 2013		Stacy Hron	6/30/2013	
Semi-Annual Progress Report - July-Dec 2013				
Semi-Annual Progress Report Jan-June 2014				
Semi-Annual Progress Report Jan-June 2015				
Semi-Annual Progress Report Jan-June 2016		Stacy Hron		
Semi-Annual Progress Report July-Dec 2014				

Semi-Annual Progress Report July-Dec 2015				
Sheboygan River AOC Pathway to Delisting - Habitat Restoration	Sheboygan River AOC Pathway to Delisting - Habitat Restoration	Stacey Hron	4/1/2012	pdf

#### **Budget**

Combined Budgets: Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding					
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	<b>End Date</b>